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FRIENDSHIP AWARD 

The pupils and staff are           

identifying acts of         

kindness  throughout the 

school. 

Our award winners this week 

are: 

Blossom: Lottie 

Apple:          Jude 

Juniper:  Ben 

Maple:        Teddy H         

Willow:    Noah        

Holly:        Ellis       

Chestnut: Lexi 

Mulberry:  Tyler 

Redwood: Lilly 

Rowan :   Francis 

Our celebrations this week: Friday 7th July 2023 

• Holy Communion Celebrations: It was lovely to see some of our children making 
their First Holy Communion this week. Congratulations to Thomas,  Teddy, Oscar 
and their families. 

• Maple Class had a wonderful time this week enjoying their own festival. 



CLASS OF THE WEEK  

 
 

  

Class Holly are loving their swimming lessons. They have been working so hard       
practicing their swimming skills. 



PARENT INFORMATION  

This Weeks  

Attendance  

 % 

Blossom 76.6 

Apple 96.0 

Maple 88.0 

Juniper 87.5 

Willow 91.7 

Holly 89.0 

Chestnut 83.0 

Mulberry 97.0 

Redwood 96.0 

Rowan 78.0 

Whole School 87.5 

Holiday Dates 

23/24 

Date School Closes Date School re-opens 

  Monday 4th September 2023 

October half term: Friday 27th October 2023 Monday 6th November 2023 

Christmas hols: Wednesday 20th December 2023 Monday 8th January 2024 

February half term: Friday 9th February 2024 Monday 19th February 2024 

Easter hols: Thursday 28th March 2024 Thursday 11th April 2024 

May half term hols: Friday 17th May 2024 Monday 3rd June 2024 

Break up for Summer  Wednesday 24th July 2024  

Holiday Dates 22/23 Date School Closes Date School re-opens 

Break up for Summer  Friday 21st July 2023-

1.15pm 

Monday 4th September 

   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

SUMMER FAYRE RAFFLE WINNERS 

Well done to all of our raffle winners; 

James McP, Joseph H, Elliot, Ava, Alfie H, Finley, Vincent,           

Anthony S, Ang, Norma, Francis, Blake, Mason, Sam, Lilly. 

SCHOOL FOOD BANK 

At Knowsley Central School we are aware of how expensive food can 
be at the moment, with this in mind staff would like to set up our own 
food bank. Sadly, over 13 million people live below the poverty line in 
the UK and the need for foodbanks is increasing. Last year, well over a 
million emergency food packages were  given out to adults and children 
in need.  Our foodbank will aim to support families who are finding these 
times  difficult.  If you would like more information regarding how we can 
help you and your family please contact Vicky.  

SNACK MONEY 

Snack money is £1 per week, parents can pay for the term if they 

wish to do so. Please send in £1 each week or £6 to cover this 

term, thank you. 


